
                              United States Bankruptcy Court
                                District of Massachusetts

MARTIN - PUTATIVE CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVES,
         Plaintiff                                            Adv. Proc. No. 14-04044-msh

TELEXFREE, INC.,
         Defendant
                                                               CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0101-4          User: meh                   Page 1 of 1                  Date Rcvd: Jun 02, 2016
                              Form ID: pdf012             Total Noticed: 1

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Jun 04, 2016.
  NO NOTICES MAILED.

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
ust            +E-mail/Text: USTPRegion01.WO.ECF@usdoj.gov Jun 02 2016 23:18:10     Richard King,
                 Office of US. Trustee,   446 Main Street,   14th Floor,   Worcester, MA 01608-2361
                                                                                            TOTAL: 1

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS *****
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Transmission times for electronic delivery are Eastern Time zone.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social
Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required
by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies.

Date: Jun 04, 2016                                                                           Signature:   /s/Joseph Speetjens

_

                                                CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system on June 2, 2016 at the address(es) listed below:
              Charles R. Bennett, Jr.   on behalf of Trustee Stephen  Darr cbennett@murphyking.com,  
               bankruptcy@murphyking.com;imccormack@murphyking.com
              Danielle Andrews Long   on behalf of Defendant   Middlesex Savings Bank dlong@rc.com,  
               jsantiago@rc.com
              Douglas  Brooks   on behalf of Defendant   Propay, Inc. dbrooks@libbyhoopes.com
              Ian D. Roffman   on behalf of Defendant   Fidelity Co-Operative Bank iroffman@nutter.com,  
               epleadings@nutter.com;cfeldman@nutter.com;kcannizzaro@nutter.com
              Jason C. Weida   on behalf of Defendant   Citizens Financial Group, Inc. jweida@jonesday.com
              Jason C. Weida   on behalf of Defendant   Citizens Bank of Massachusetts jweida@jonesday.com
              John  Commisso   on behalf of Defendant Carlos N. Wanzeler john.commisso@jacksonlewis.com,  
               ann.macdonald@jacksonlewis.com
              Jordan L. Shapiro   on behalf of Interested Party Linda  Hackett JSLAWMA@aol.com
              Joseph  Toomey   on behalf of Defendant   Fidelity Co-Operative Bank jtoomey@nutter.com
              Kendra  Berardi   on behalf of Defendant   Middlesex Savings Bank kberardi@rc.com,  mjewell@rc.com
              Lawrence P. Heffernan   on behalf of Defendant   Middlesex Savings Bank lheffernan@rc.com,  
               kberardi@rc.com
              Mark C. Rossi   on behalf of Interested Party Angel  Medina bostonian.ecf@gmail.com,  
               Esher.RossiECF2@gmail.com
              Monica  Snyder   on behalf of Defendant   Global Payroll Gateway, Inc. msnyder@murthalaw.com,  
               jbabula@murthalaw.com
              Nellie E Hestin   on behalf of Defendant   Td Bank, N.A. nhestin@mcguirewoods.com,  
               mkrizan@mcguirewoods.com;aauld@mcguirewoods.com
              Paul V. Kelly   on behalf of Defendant Carlos N. Wanzeler paul.kelly@jacksonlewis.com
              Robert J. Bonsignore   on behalf of Plaintiff Leandro  Valentim - Putative Claims Representatives 
               And Those Similarly Situated rbonsignore@class-actions.us,  jnewlon@class-actions.us
              Robert J. Bonsignore   on behalf of Plaintiff Waldemara  Martin - Putative Claims Representatives 
               And Those Similarly Situated rbonsignore@class-actions.us,  jnewlon@class-actions.us
              Roger  Bertling   on behalf of Interested Party Victoria  Perez rogerbertling@yahoo.com,  
               rbertlin@law.harvard.edu
              Sarah W. Walsh   on behalf of Defendant Carlos N. Wanzeler sarah.walsh@jacksonlewis.com
              Thomas S. Vangel   on behalf of Defendant   Global Payroll Gateway, Inc. tvangel@murthalaw.com
              William J. Hanlon   on behalf of Defendant Gerald P. Nehra whanlon@seyfarth.com,  
               bosdocket@seyfarth.com
              William J. Hanlon   on behalf of Defendant   Law Offices of Nehra and Waak whanlon@seyfarth.com,  
               bosdocket@seyfarth.com
              William J. Hanlon   on behalf of Defendant Richard W. Wakk whanlon@seyfarth.com,  
               bosdocket@seyfarth.com
                                                                                            TOTAL: 23
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